TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402563

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southport Lanes, Incorporated		08/17/2006	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucky Strike Entertainment, Inc.		
Street Address:	15260 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1110		
City:	Sherman Oaks		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91403		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	15260 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1110		
City:	Sherman Oaks		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91403		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Lucky Strike Hollywood, Inc.		
Street Address:	15260 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1110		
City:	Sherman Oaks		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91403		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0810755	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	3060821	LUCKY STRIKE
Registration Number:	3064076	X LUCKY STRIKE LANES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8184446314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0642

900381986

Phone: 818-444-4514

Email: jfriedman@stubbsalderton.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Friedman

Address Line 1: 15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Friedman

SIGNATURE: /s/ Jonathan Friedman

DATE SIGNED: 10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Southport Lanes Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0643 August 17, 2006

Lucky Strike Entertainment, Inc. 15260 Ventura Blvd., No. 1110 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Re: Payoff of Obligations

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter confirms that, upon receipt by Southport Lanes, Incorporated d/b/a Spare Time Entertainment Incorporated ("Southport") of a wire transfer in the aggregate amount of the "Payoff Amount"), the payment obligations owed by Lucky Strike Hollywood, Inc. (together with its affiliates "Lucky Strike") to Southport under Section 3(c) of that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Marks, dated as of May 27, 2005, by and between Southport and Lucky Strike, will be paid in full and all security interests and liens held by Southport on the assets of Lucky Strike, including under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2005, between Southport and Lucky Strike, will be terminated and released, without the necessity of any further action by Southport or Lucky Strike. To avoid any doubt, the remaining payment provisions of Section 3, including but not limited to (d) and (e), remain in full effect regardless of this letter.

Please transfer the Payoff Amount, by wire transfer of immediately available funds, to

ABA No. Account No.:

Account Name: Southport Lanes, Inc. dba Spare Time

Effective upon receipt by Southport of the Payoff Amount, (a) Southport authorizes Lucky Strike or its agent to prepare and file any and all documents and instruments, including UCC termination statements, reasonably necessary or required to discharge any and all security registrations previously filed by Southport against the assets of Lucky Strike, and (b) Southport shall execute and deliver to Lucky Strike any lien releases, discharges of security interests, and other similar discharge or release documents as are necessary to effectuate the termination and release of the security interests and liens against the assets of Lucky Strike.

Very truly yours,

Southport Lanes, Inc.

Name D

Prusident

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 10/19/2016